live your light

(DE) ACHTUNG!
Vor Beginn der Montagearbeiten lesen Sie bitte
aufmerksam die Sicherheitshinweise!

(EN) WARNING!

Before assembling, please read carefully the safety
instructions!

(NL) LET OP!

Lees de veiligheidsinstructies zorgvuldig door voordat u met
de montage begint!

(FR) ATTENTION!
Avant le début des travaux de montage, priere de lire
attentivement les consignes de sécurité

(IT) ATTENZIONE!

Prima di installare leggere attentamente |"avviso di sicurezza!
(ES) ATENCION!

Antes de comencar con los trabajos de montaje leer
detenidamente los avisos de seguridad!

(PL) UWAGA!

Przed przystgpieniem do prac montazowych uwaznie nalezy
przeczyta¢ wskazowki bezpieczenstwal

(F1) HUOMIO!

Ennen asennustdiden aloittamista pyyddmme Teité lukemaan
turvaohjeet huolellisesti!

(CZ) POZOR!
Nez zacnete provadét montazni prace, prectéte si dikladné
bezpeénostni pokyny!

(RU) BHUMAHMUE!
[lo Havana MOHTaXHbIX PabT BHUMATENLHO NPOYTUTE 3TH
yKasaHus fo TexHuke 6esonacHocTu!

(GR) MPOZOXH!

Mpiv Tnv die€aywyn Tng ouvapuoAdynong diaBaoTe
TIPOCEKTIKA TIG UTTODEIEEIG aaaAgiag!

(RO) ATENTIUNE!

A se citi cu atentie indicatiile privind siguranta, Tnainte de
inceperea montarii!

(BG) BHUMAHUE!

MpedW Oa 3anouHeTe paboTute no MoHTaxa npodyeTeTe
BHuMaTenHo ynbTBaHueTo 3a 6e3onacHocT!

(TR) DIKKAT!
Montaja ba®lamadan dnce glvenlik talimatnamesini titizlikle
okuyunuz!

R62672132

(HU) FLGYELEM!

A szerelési munkak megkezdése el6tt figyelmesen olvassa
el a biztonsagi utmutatasokat!

(SV) OBS!

Las sakerhetsanvisningama noga innan du borjar med
monteringsarbetenal

(HR) POZOR!
Prije poCetka montaze molimo pozorno procitajte
sigurnosne naputke!

(SL) POZOR!

Prosim,da pred zacetkom montaze,zaradi varnosti preberete
vas navodila,ki so prilozena!

(SK) POZOR!
Pred tym ako zacnete robit’ montazne prace, precitajte si
dokladne bezpecnostné pokyny!

(PT) CUIDADO!
Antes de iniciar os trabalhos de montagem por favor leia
atentemente os avisos de segurangal

(BA) POZOR!

Prije poCetka montaze molimo paZljivo procitajte
sigurnosne upute!

(LT) DEMESIO!

Norédami saugiai ir teisingai sumontuoti Sviestuv
vadovaukités Sia instrukcijal

(ET) HOIATUS!

Enne monteerimist lugege ohutusjuhised tahelepanelikult
labi!

(DA) OBS!

Laes sikkerhedsinformationen ngje, far du monterer
produktet!

(NO) ADVARSEL!
Les sikkerhetsinformasjonen ngye far du monterer
produktet!

(LV) UZMANIBU!
Pirms montazas uzmanigi izlasiet droSibas noradijumus!

(SR) UPOZORENJE!
Prije poCetka montaze, pazljivo progitajte sigurnosne upute!

(UK) NONEPEQDXXEHHA!
Mepen po3bupaHHaM, Byab nacka, yBaxHo npouutante
IHCTPYKUIiT 3 TexHikn 6e3neku!
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—> live your light

230V~ 50Hz, 1 x LED 39.6W

1 x FAN 40W 2 x AAA 1.5V
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reality-leuchten.de/
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DE ‘ Dieses Produkt enthalt eine Lichtquelle(n) der Energieeffizienzklasse(n) F

EN ‘ This product contains light source(s) of energy efficiency class(es) F

NL ‘ Dit product bevat lichtbron(nen) van energiezuinigheid, klasse(n) F

FR ‘ Ce produit contient une/des source(s) lumineuse(s) de classe(s) d'efficacité énergétique F

IT ‘ Questo prodotto contiene fonte/i luminosa/e della/e classel/i di efficienza energetica F

ES ‘ Este producto cuenta con fuente(s) luminosas de eficiencia energética de clase(s) F

PL ‘ Produkt zawiera Zrédta swiatta o klasie(-ach) efektywnos$ci energetycznej F

Fl ‘ Tama tuote sisaltda valolahteita, joiden energiatehokkuusluokka (tai luokat) on (ovat) F

‘ Svételny zdroj/svételné zdroje tohoto produktu je/jsou v energetické tfidé/energetickych tfidach F

‘ 370 n3genme coaepXnT UCTOYHUKN CBETa C Knacom SHepI’OI'IOTDGGJ'IeHMFl F

‘ AuTé TO TTPOIGV TTEPIEXEI TTNYES PWTOG TAENG evePyEIaknG amoédoong F

‘ Acest produs contine sursa/surse de lumina cu clasa/clase de eficienta energetica F

‘ To3u NpoAyKT CbAbpXa CBETNMHEH(HU) U3TOYHMK(LM) C Knac(oBe) Ha eHeprunHa edekTuBHocT F

‘ Bu Uriinde F enerji verimlilik siniflarina ait 11k kaynaklari bulunmaktadir

Ezatermék F energiahatékonysagi osztalyba tartozé fényforrast tartalmaz

‘ Denna produkt innehaller ljuskallor i energieffektivitetsklass(er) F

‘ Ovaj proizvod ima izvore svjetla energetske ucinkovitosti klase F

‘ Ta izdelek vsebuje svetlobne vire razredov energijske ucinkovitosti F

‘ Toto zariadenie obsahuje svetelné zdroje triedy energetickej u€innosti F

‘ Este produto contém uma(s) fonte(s) de luz da(s) classe(s) de eficiéncia energética F

‘ Ovaj proizvod sadrzi izvor(e) svjetlosti energetske efikasnosti klase(a) F

‘ Siame gaminyje naudojamas $viesos $altinis (-iai), priklausantis (-ys) energijos vartojimo efektyvumo klasei (-ms) F

‘ See toode sisaldab F klassi(de) energiasaéastlikkusega valgusallikat(id)

‘ Dette produkt indeholder lyskilde(r) af energimaerkningsklassern(e) F

NO ‘ Dette produktet inneholder lyskilde(r) til energieffektivitetsklassen(e) F

(RY ‘ Sis produkts satur energijas avota(-u) gaismas avotus(-us) F

SR ‘ Ovaj proizvod sadrzi izvor(e) svetlosti energetske efikasnosti klase(a) F

Lle Bupi6 mMictuTb axepena cBiTna 3 Knacom eHeprocnoXxmeaHHsa F

Reality Leuchten GmbH | Gut Nierhof 17 | D-59757 Arnsberg | www.reality-leuchten.de
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Der Ventilator verfiigt iiber folgende Merkmale sofern diese auf der schematischen Zeichnung gezeigt

Das Gerat verfligt Uber 2 unterschiedliche Leistungsstufen.

()

N

Das Gerat verfiigt Uber 3 unterschiedliche Leistungsstufen.

Das Gerat verfiigt Uber einen Wassertank zum Befeuchten der Raumluft.

Das Gerat ist mit einem Touch Display ausgestattet, was eine komfortable Auswahl der
unterschiedlichen Einstellungen ermdglicht.

Das Gerat verfiigt Uber eine Timerfunktion

Das Gerat verfligt Uber eine Oszillationsfunktion, die eine schwingende Bewegung des Ventilators bei
gleichzeitiger Ventilation ermdoglicht.

Der Ventilatorkopf |dsst sich in geringem Umfang neigen.

Das Gerat verfligt Uber eine Raumbefeuchtungsfunktion, welche zu einem zusatzlichen Kiihleffekt
~~"  beitragt.
Il. Sicherheitshinweise

Stecken Sie keine Gegenstande oder Finger durch die Schutzgitter.
Legen Sie keine Gegenstande, wie z.B. Kleidungsstiicke auf das Gerat.

Vorsicht bei langen Haaren. Diese kdnnen vom Luftstrom angesaugt werden. Halten Sie ausreichend Abstand.

Bewahren Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen fiir die Zukunft auf.
Funktionsbeschreibung ohne Fernbedienung

EIN/AUS: Die Leuchte wird komplett ein- bzw. ausgeschaltet und stellt sich nach dem Wiedereinschalten auf
100% Helligkeit. Alle vorherigen Einstellungen werden zurlickgesetzt.

Funktionsbeschreibung mit Fernbedienung

1. & 2. Ein/Aus

Die Leuchte wird komplett ein- bzw. ausgeschaltet und stellt sich nach dem Wiedereinschalten auf 100%
Helligkeit ein. Alle vorherigen Einstellungen werden zuriickgesetzt.

3. Das Gerat verfugt Gber 3 unterschiedliche Leistungsstufen.

4. & 8. Helligkeitsregler: Die Regulierung erfolgt stufenweise. Durch kurzes Driicken lassen sich die einzelnen
Stufen ansteuern. Durch dauerhaftes Driicken der Taste wird das Maximum bzw. Minimum an Helligkeit
erreicht.

5. Modus

1) Helligkeit 100% 3000K

2) Helligkeit 100% 4000K

3) Helligkeit 100% 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. Die Regulierung erfolgt stufenweise. Durch kurzes Driicken lassen sich die einzelnen Stufen ansteuern.
Durch dauerhaftes Driicken der Taste wird die warmste bzw. kdlteste Farbeinstellung erreicht.

9. Einstellung der Betriebszeit (mit H=Stunde), Timer ist 1H,2H,4H

10. Nachtlicht

Technische Informationen

Leistungsaufnahme: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Serviceverhiltnis: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Ventilator Schallleistungspegel (je Leistungsstufe): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Max. Volumenstrom: 32 m3/min

Leistungsaufnahme im Standby: 0,5 W

Max. Luftgeschwindigkeit (je Stufe): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Konformitatserklarung

Hiermit erklart Reality Leuchten GmbH, Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, dass dieses Produkt der Richtlinie
2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollstindige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter der folgenden
Internetadresse verfugbar: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



The fan has the following features as long as they are shown on the schematic drawing:

(‘i‘\ The device has 2 different output levels.

The device has 3 different output levels.

The device has a water tank for humidifying the room air.

The device is equipped with a touch display, which allows easy selection of the different settings.

The device has a timer function

The device is equipped with an oscillation function that allows the fan to oscillate with simultaneous
ventilation.

The fan may be tilted to a small extent.

7/ 7 O
E\\@E}}: The device has a room humidifying function which contributes to an additional cooling effect.

Il. Safety information
Do not poke any objects or fingers through the protective screens.
Do not place any objects, such as clothing, on the device.

Be careful with long hair. These can be sucked in by the air flow. Keep sufficient distance.

Keep all safety instructions and instructions for future reference.
Description of how the light works without the remote control unit

ON/OFF: The light is switched on/off completely.
After being switched on again it adjusts to 100% brightness. All previous settings are reset.

Description of how the light works with the remote control unit

1. & 2. On/Off

The light is switched on/off completely.

After being switched on again it adjusts to 100% brightness. All previous settings are reset.

3. The device has 3 different output levels.

4. & 8. Brightness regulator: The adjustment takes place in stages. By pressing for a short period, it is possible
to control the individual stages. Pressing the button permanently results in the maximum or minimum
brightness being reached.

5. Mode

1) Brightness 100% 3000K

2) Brightness 100% 4000K

3) Brightness 100% 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. The adjustment takes place in stages. By pressing for a short period, it is possible to control the
individual stages. Pressing the button permanently results in the warmest or coldest colour setting being
reached.

9. Setting working time , Timer is 1H,2H,4H

10. Night light

Technical Information

Power Rating: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Service Value: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Fan Sound Power Level: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Max. Fan Flow Rate: 32 m3/min

Stand By Power Consumption: 0,5 W

Max. Air Velocity: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, declares that this product is in compliance
with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet
address: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Le ventilateur présente les caractéristiques suivantes dans le cas ou elles sont indiquées sur le schéma :
S

L’appareil dispose de deux vitesses différentes.

L’appareil dispose de trois vitesses différentes.

L’appareil est équipé d’un réservoir d’eau pour humidifier I'air ambiant.

L'appareil est équipé d’un panneau tactile facilitant la sélection des différents paramétres.

L'appareil est équipé d’'une minuterie.

L'appareil dispose d’une fonction d’oscillation permettant au ventilateur de pivoter au cours de la
ventilation.

La téte du ventilateur est légérement inclinable.

L'appareil peut étre utilisé comme humidificateur d’air, ce qui procure un effet rafraichissant
—~~  supplémentaire.
Il. Consignes de sécurité

N’introduisez aucun objet ou doigt au travers de la grille de protection.
Ne placer aucun objet (par exemple, un vétement) sur I'appareil.

Faites attention aux cheveux longs, ils peuvent étre aspirés par le flux d’air. Tenez-vous a distance suffisante.

Conservez toutes les consignes de sécurité et les instructions pour de futures consultations.

Description des fonctions sans la telecommande

ON/OFF : La lampe est completement allumee ou eteinte et se regle d

nouveau sur une luminosite & 100 % lors du rallumage. Tous les reglages effectues auparavant sont alors remis

bescription des fonctions avec la telecommande

1. & 2. On/Off

La lampe est completement allumee ou eteinte et se regle &

nouveau sur une luminosite @ 100 % lors du rallumage. Tous les reglages effectues auparavant sont alors remis
a zero.

3. L'appareil dispose de trois vitesses différentes.

4. & 8. Regulateur de luminosite : Ce reglage se fait par paliers. Les differents degres se reglent par une legere
pression sur la touche. En appuyant en continu sur la touche, on atteint la luminosite maximale ou minimale.

5. Mode

1) 100 % de luminosité 3 000 K

2) 100 % de luminosité 4 000 K

3) 100 % de luminosité 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. Ce reglage se fait par paliers. Les differents degres se reglent par une legere pression sur la touche. En
appuyant en continu sur la touche, on atteint le reglage le plus chaud ou le plus froid de la couleur.

9. Réglage du temps de fonctionnement : la minuterie peut étre misesur1H;2H;4H

10. Veilleuse

Informations techniques

puissance: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

rapport de service: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

puissance acoustique ventilateur (par niveau): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

débit maximal: 32 m3/min

puissance en standby: 0,5 W

courant d'air maximal (par niveau): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Déclaration de conformité

La société Reality Leuchten GmbH, sise a Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, déclare par la présente que ce
produit est conforme a la directive 2014/53/EU. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de I'UE est
disponible a I'adresse suivante : https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



De ventilator beschikt over volgende kenmerken, voor zover deze op de schematische tekening getoond

2N
#Ta) Het apparaat beschikt over 2 verschillende vermogenstrappen.
N

P
i\/':,q/,: Het apparaat beschikt over 3 verschillende vermogenstrappen.

:] § | Het apparaat beschikt over een watertank voor het bevochtigen van de kamerlucht.
=/

l.ﬁT Het apparaat is met een Touch display uitgerust, wat een comfortabele selectie van de verschillende
B instellingen mogelijk maakt.

=N

1]\5:9/] Het apparaat beschikt over een timerfunctie

<> Hetapparaat beschikt over een oscillatiefunctie die een slingerende beweging van de ventilator bij een

'../ gelijktijdige ventilatie mogelijk maakt.

o)
\ﬂ De ventilatorkop kan in geringe mate overhellen.

// 7:\
i\\@*@/} Het apparaat beschikt over een kamerbevochtigingsfunctie die aan een extra koeleffect bijdraagt.

Il. Veiligheidsaanwijzingen

Steek geen voorwerpen of vingers door de beschermrooster.

Leg geen voorwerpen, zoals bv. kledingstukken, op het apparaat.

Wees voorzichtig als u lang haar hebt. Het kan door de luchtstroom aangezogen worden. Houd voldoende
afstand.

Berg alle veiligheidsinstructies en aanwijzingen voor de toekomst op.
Beschrijving van hoe de lamp werkt zonder de afstandsbediening

AAN/UIT: de lamp wordt volledig aan-/uitgeschakeld.
Na opnieuw ingeschakeld te zijn gaat ze op 100% helderheid. Alle vorige instellingen worden gereset.

Beschrijving van hoe de lamp werkt met de afstandsbediening

1. & 2. Aan/uit

AAN/UIT: de lamp wordt volledig aan-/uitgeschakeld.

Na opnieuw ingeschakeld te zijn gaat ze op 100% helderheid. Alle vorige instellingen worden gereset.

3. Het apparaat beschikt over 3 verschillende vermogenstrappen.
4. & 8. Helderheidsregelaar: de aanpassing verloopt in fases. Door kort te drukken, kunnen de individuele fases
beheerd worden. Door permanent op de toets te drukken wordt de maximale of minimale helderheid bereikt.

5. Modus

1) Felheid 100% 3000 K

2) Felheid 100% 4000 K

3) Felheid 100% 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. De aanpassing verloopt in fases. Door kort te drukken kunnen de individuele fases beheerd worden.
Door de toets permanent in te drukken wordt de warmste of koudste kleurinstelling bereikt.

9. De bedrijfstijd instellen. De timer heeft de volgende keuzes: 1 H.,2 H.,4 H.

10. Nachtlamp

Technische informatie

Energieverbruik: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Bedrijfswaarde: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Ventilator geluidsvermogenniveau (per niveau): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Max. volumestroom: 32 m3/min

Energieverbruik in standby: 0,5 W

Max. luchtsnelheid (per niveau): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Verklaring van conformiteit

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg verklaart hiermee dat het product voldoet aan de
richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de Europese verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op het
volgende internetadres: . https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Il ventilatore dispone delle seguenti caratteristiche, se illustrate nel disegno schematico:

Il dispositivo dispone di 2 diversi livelli di potenza.

Il dispositivo dispone di 3 diversi livelli di potenza.

Il dispositivo dispone di un serbatoio d'acqua per umidificare I'aria ambiente.

Il dispositivo & dotato di un display touch per una pratica selezione delle varie impostazioni.

Il dispositivo dispone di una funzione timer.

Il dispositivo dispone di una funzione di oscillazione che consente un movimento oscillatorio del
ventilatore con contemporanea ventilazione.

E possibile inclinare la testa del ventilatore in misura limitata.

Il dispositivo dispone di una funzione di umidificazione ambientale che contribuisce a creare un effetto
~~" diraffrescamento supplementare.
Il. Avvertenze di sicurezza

Non inserire oggetti o le dita nella grata di protezione.

Non coprire il dispositivo con oggetti, quali ad es. capi di abbigliamento.

Prestare attenzione ai capelli lunghi: essi possono venire aspirati dalla corrente d'aria. Mantenere una distanza
sufficiente.

Conservare tutte le avvertenze di sicurezza e le istruzioni per una consultazione futura.
Descrizione del funzionamento senza telecomando

ON/OFF: La lampada viene completamente accesa o spenta e dopo la riaccensione si regola al 100% della
luminositd. Tutte le precedenti impostazioni vengono ripristinate.

Descrizione del funzionamento con telecomando

1. & 2. On/Off

La lampada viene completamente accesa o spenta e dopo la riaccensione si regola al 100% della luminosita.
Tutte le precedenti impostazioni vengono ripristinate.

3. Il dispositivo dispone di 3 diversi livelli di potenza.

4. & 8. Regolatore di luminosita: la regolazione avviene gradualmente. | singoli stadi possono essere attivati
singolarmente tramite una breve pressione dei tasti. Mantenendo premuto a lungo il tasto, viene raggiunta la
luminositd massima o minima.

5. Modo

1) Luminosita 100% 3000K

2) Luminosita 100% 4000K

3) Luminosita 100% 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. Laregolazione avviene gradualmente. | singoli stadi possono essere attivati singolarmente tramite una
breve pressione dei tasti. Mantenendo premuto permanentemente il tasto si raggiunge I'impostazione
cromatica pii calda o pili fredda.

9. Regolando il tempo di funzionamento, il Timer & 1H,2H,4H

10. Luce notturna

Technical Information

Potenza assorbita: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Valore di esercizio: 0,7 (m3*/min)/W

Livello potenza sonora ventilatore (per livello): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Max. portata volumetrica: 32 m3/min

Potenza assorbita in standby: 0,5 W

Max. velocita dell'aria (per livello): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Dichiarazione di Conformita

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, dichiara che questo prodotto & conforme alla
direttiva 2014/53/UE. |l testo integrale della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al seguente indirizzo
Internet: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



El ventilador dispone de estas caracteristicas siempre que se muestren en el siguiente dibujo esquematico.
e
i\/"'\/; El aparato dispone de 2 velocidades.

73N
i\\/‘.",\/,,i El aparato dispone de 3 velocidades.

=y El aparato dispone de un depdsito de agua para humedecer el ambiente de la habitacion.

-

l_ﬁi El aparato estd equipado con una pantalla tactil, que permite seleccionar comodamente las diferentes
N configuraciones.

i\;:)/] El aparato dispone de una funcién de temporizador.

El aparato dispone de una funcion de oscilacion, que permite al ventilador un movimiento oscilatorio al
mismo tiempo que airea.

La cabeza del ventilador puede inclinarse ligeramente.

A
‘3\@;@/) El aparato dispone de una funcion de humidificacién, que contribuye al efecto refrescante.

Il. Informacidn de seguridad
No introduzca objetos o los dedos por la rejilla de seguridad.
No cologue ningln objeto, como por ejemplo ropa, sobre el aparato.

Cuidado con el pelo largo. El flujo de aire podria absorberlo. Mantenga una distancia prudente.

Conserve todas las indicaciones de seguridad y las instrucciones.

Descripcién funcional sin mando a distancia

ON/OFF: La luminaria se enciende o apaga y se ajusta a una luminosidad del 100%
despues de volverse a encender. Se resetean todos los ajustes anteriores.

Descripcion funcional con mando a distancia

1. & 2. Encendido/Apagado

La luminaria se enciende o apaga y se ajusta a una luminosidad del 100%
despues de volverse a encender. Se resetean todos los ajustes anteriores.

3. Elaparato dispone de 3 velocidades.

4. & 8. Regulador de luminosidad: La regulacion se efectlia mediante varios niveles.

Pulsando brevemente, se ajustan los distintos niveles. Dejando pulsado el botdn se alcanzan el maximo o el
mfnimo de luminosidad.

5. Modo

1) Brillo 3000K 100 %

2) Brillo 4000K 100 %

3) Brillo 6500K 100 %

4) RGB
6. & 7. Laregulacion se efectlia mediante varios niveles. Pulsando brevemente, se ajustan los distintos niveles.
Dejando pulsado el botdn se alcanza el ajuste mas caliente o mas frfo.

9. Configurando el tiempo de funcionamiento, el temporizador es 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Luz nocturna

Informacion técnica

Potencia suministrada: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Valor de funcionamiento: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Nivel de potencia acustica del ventilador (por grado): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Max. Flujo volumétrico: 32 m3/min

Potencia absorbida en Standby: 0,5 W

Max. Velocidad del aire (por grado): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Declaracion de conformidad

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, por la presente declara que este producto cumple
con las disposiciones de la Directiva 2014/53/EU. El texto completo de la declaracién de conformidad de la
Union Europea esta disponible en la siguiente direccion de Internet: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-
conformity/R62672132.pdf



Wentylator posiada nastepujace wiasciwosci, jezeli sg one przedstawione na rysunku schematycznym:
2N
¢Ta Urzadzenie posiada 2 r6zne poziomy mocy.
N

3N
1]\/":,3/; Urzadzenie posiada 3 rézne poziomy mocy.

=y Urzadzenie posiada zbiornik na wode do zwilzania powietrza w pomieszczeniu.
=l

Urzadzenie wyposazone jest w dotykowy wyswietlacz, co umozliwia komfortowy wybdr réznych
ustawien.

@

'Z0 | Urzadzenie posiada funkcje tmier’a

Urzadzenie posiada funkcje oscylacji, ktéra umozliwia drgania wentylatora przy jednoczesnej wentylacji.

ol
\ﬂ Gtowice wentylatora mozna w niewielkim zakresie pochylac.
N e

f/@f\: Urzadzenie posiada funkcje nawilzania pomieszczenia, ktora przyczynia sie do dodatkowego efektu
I hiodzenia.

Il. Wskazéwki bezpieczeristwa

Przez kratke ochronng nie wolno wktada¢ zadnych przedmiotéw lub palcow.

Na urzadzeniu nie wolno ktas¢ zadnych przedmiotdéw, jak np. czesci garderoby.

Zachowac ostroznos¢ w przypadku diugich wtoséw. Moga one zosta¢ zassane przez strumien powietrza. Nalezy
zachowac wystarczajacy odstep.

Wszystkie wskazowki bezpieczenstwa i instrukcje nalezy zachowac¢ na przysztosc.

Opis dziatania $wiatta bez pilota

WL/WYL: Swiatto zostaje wigczone lub wytaczone.

Po ponownym wtgczeniu sie dostosowuje sie do 100% jasnosci. Poprzednie ustawienia zostajg zresetowane.

Opis dziatania swiatta z pilotem

1. & 2. Wt./Wyt.

Swiatto zostaje wtaczone lub wytaczone.

Po ponownym wtgczeniu sie dostosowuje sie do 100% jasnosci. Poprzednie ustawienia zostajg zresetowane.

3. Urzadzenie posiada 3 rézne poziomy mocy.
4. & 8. Regulator jasnosci: Regulacja jasnosci odbywa sie etapowo. Naciskajgc przycisk przez krotki czas, mozna
sterowac poszczegolnymi etapami. Nacisniecie przycisku na state powoduje osiggniecie maksymalnej lub
minimalnej jasnosci.
5. Tryb

1) Jasnos$¢ 100%- 3000K

2) Jasnos¢ 100%- 4000K

3) Jasnos¢ 100%- 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. Regulacja jasnosci odbywa sie etapowo. Naciskajgc przyciski przez krétki czas, mozna sterowac
poszczegdlnymi etapami.
Nacisniecie przycisku na state spowoduje ustawienie najcieplejszego lub najzimniejszego koloru.

9. Ustawienia czasu pracy Wartosci timer is 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Oswietlenie nocne

Informacje techniczne

Pobdr mocy: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Wspétczynnik wydajnosci: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Poziom mocy akustycznej wentylatora (dla kazdego poziomu): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Maksymalny przeptyw objetosciowy: 32 m3/min

Pobdr mocy w trybie gotowosci: 0,5 W

Maksymalna predkos¢ (dla kazdego poziomu): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Deklaracja zgodnosci

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, niniejszym poswiadcza, ze niniejszy produkt jest
zgodny z dyrektywa nr 2014/53 / UE. Caty tekst deklaracji zgodnosci jest dostepny na stronie: https://files.trio-
lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Puhaltimella on seuraavat ominaisuudet, jos ne on esitetty kaavakuvassa:

R
rTa) Laitteessa on 2 erilaista tehotasoa.
N

3N
1]\/":,3/; Laitteessa on 3 erilaista tehotasoa.

¢ |laitteessaon vesisdilid huoneilman kostuttamiseksi.
=

o

PN
@ Laite on varustettu kosketusnaytolld, joka mahdollistaa sopivien valintojen tekemisen eri asetuksista.

ELED/} Laitteessa on ajastintoiminto

Laitteessa on edestakainen liiketoiminto, joka mahdollistaa tuulettimen kaantyvan liikkeen puhalluksen
aikana.

Puhallinpd&ta voidaan kallistaa jonkin verran.

Laitteessa on ilmankostutustoiminto, joka tuo myds ylimaaraista jadhdytysvaikutusta.

Il. Turvaohjeet

Al3 tydnn3 esineita tai sormia suojaritildn lapi.

Ala aseta esineitd, kuten esim. vaatteita, laitteen paille.

Varo pitkid hiuksia. Ne voivat imeytya ilmavirran mukana. Sailyta riittava etaisyys.

Sailyta kaikki turvallisuus- ja kdyttoohjeet mydhempaa tarvetta varten.

Kuvaus siitd, miten valaisin toimii ilman kaukosaadinta

ON/OFF (paalle/pois): Valaisin kytkeytyy kokonaan paalle/pois.

Kun se kytketddn uudelleen paille, se sdatyy 100 % kirkkauteen. Kaikki alemmat asetukset nollataan.

Kuvaus siitd, miten valaisin toimii kaukosadatimen kanssa

1. & 2. On/Off (Paélle/Pois)

Valaisin kytkeytyy kokonaan paélle/pois.

Kun se kytketddn uudelleen paille, se sdatyy 100 % kirkkauteen. Kaikki aiemmat asetukset nollataan.

3. Laitteessa on 3 erilaista tehotasoa.

4. & 8. Kirkkauden saato: Saato tapahtuu vaiheittain. Painamalla lyhyen aikaa

on mahdollista ohjata yksittaisia vaiheita. Painamalla painiketta jatkuvasti aiheuttaa maksimi- tai
minimikirkkauden saavuttamisen.

5. Tila

1) Kirkkaus 100 % 3000K

2) Kirkkaus 100 % 4000K

3) Kirkkaus 100 % 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. Saato tapahtuu vaiheittain. Painamalla lyhyen aikaa on mahdollista ohjata yksittaisia vaiheita.
Painamalla painiketta jatkuvasti aiheuttaa lampimimman tai kylmimman valoasetuksen valinnan.

9. Toiminta-ajan asetukset, ajastin 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Yovalo

Tekniset tiedot

tehonkulutus: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

hyétysuhde: 0,7 (m3*/min)/W

tuulettimen ddnenpainetaso (kullakin nopeudella): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

maks. tilavuusvirtaus: 32 m3/min

tehonkulutus valmiustilassa: 0,5 W

maks. puhallusnopeus (kullakin nopeudella): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg ilmoittaa taten, ettd tama tuote noudattaa
direktiivin 2014/53/EU vaatimuksia. Taydellinen EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on saatavana
osoitteessa https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Ventilator ma nasledujici vlastnosti, pokud jsou zobrazeny na schematickém vykresu:

Zatizeni ma 2 rGzné vykonové stupné.

Zatizeni ma 3 rGzné vykonové stupné.

Zafizeni ma vodni nadrz ke zvlhéovani okolniho vzduchu.

Zarizeni je vybaveno dotykovym displejem, ktery umoziuje volbu riznych nastaveni.

Zafizeni ma funkci Casovace

Zafizeni ma oscilaéni funkci, kterd umoznuje kmitavy pohyb ventilatoru pti souc¢asné ventilaci.

Hlava ventilatoru se da sklonit v malém rozsahu.

A
i\@r@; Zafizeni ma funkci prostorového zvlhCovani, které pfispiva k dodatecnému efektu chlazeni.
NS

Il. Bezpecnostni pokyny

Skrz ochrannou mfizku nestrkejte Zadné predméty Ci prsty.

Na zafizeni nepokladejte Zadné predmeéty, jako napf. kusy obleceni.

Pozor u dlouhych vlasl. Ty mohou byt nasaty proudem vzduchu. UdrZujte dostatecny odstup.

Do budoucna dodrZujte vSechny bezpecnostni pokyny a navody.

Popis toho, jak svétlo funguje bez jednotky dalkového ovladani

ON/OFF: Svétlo je zapnuto / Uplné vypnuto.

Po opakovaném zapnuti se nastavi na 100% jas. VSechna predchozi nastaveni jsou obnovena.

Popis toho, jak svétlo funguje s jednotkou dalkového ovladani

1. & 2. Zap/vyp

Svétlo je zapnuto / Uplné vypnuto.

Po opakovaném zapnuti se nastavi na 100% jas. VSechna predchozi nastaveni jsou obnovena.

3. Zafizeni ma 3 rGizné vykonové stupné.
4. & 8. Regulator jasu: Nastaveni probiha v nékolika fazich. Jednotlivé faze je mozino
ovladat kratkodobym stiskem. Trvaly stisk tlacitka vede k dosazeni maximalniho nebo minimalniho jasu.

5. ReZim

1) Jas 100 % 3000 K

2) Jas 100 % 4000 K

3) Jas 100 % 6500 K

4) RGB
6. & 7. Nastaveni probihd v nékolika fazich. Jednotlivé faze je mozno ovladat kratkodobym stiskem. Trvaly stisk
tlacitka vyusti v dosaZzeni nastaveni nejteplejSich a nejchladnéjsich barev.

9. Nastaveni provozni doby. Casovac Ize nastavit na 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Nocni svétlo

Technické udaje

Jmenovity vykon: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Hodnota servisu: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Uroveri akustického vykonu ventilatoru: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Max. rychlost pritoku ventiladtoru: 32 m3/min

Pfikon v pohotovostnim rezimu: 0,5 W

Max. rychlost vzduchu: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Prohlaseni o shodé

Spolecnost Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, timto prohlasuje, Ze tento produkt je v
souladu se smérnici 2014/53/EU. PIné znéni prohlaseni EU o shodé je k dispozici na nasledujici internetové
adrese: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



BeHTUnATOp umeet cnepgytowme OCOGQHHOCTM, €C/In OHN NOKa3aHbl Ha CXeMaTU4YeCKOM YyepTexKe:

2N
[rTa) Npubop umeeT 2 cTyneHu NPoU3BOAUTENBHOCTY.

Mpnbop umeeT 3 CTyNeHM NPOn3BOAUTENbHOCTY.
Mprbop ocHaLLEH eMKOCTbIO 414 BOAbl ANA YBAAXKHEHMA BO34YXa B MOMELLEHNN.
Mprbop ocHaLLEH CEHCOPHbIM gUcnaeem, YTo obecneymBaeT ya06CTBO HACTPOMKMK.

Mpnbop umeeT PpyHKUMIO Talimepa

Mprbop MMeeT ¢GYHKUMIO KayaHusA, obecrneymBalollylo BEHTUALMIO OLHOBPEMEHHO C MOBOPOTOM
BEHTUAATOPA.

OcCb BEHTUAATOPA MOXHO HEMHOMO HAaKNOHUTD.

Mpubop nmeeT PyHKLMIO YBAAKHEHUA BO3AyXa B MOMELLEHMN, YTO CO34aET AONOJHUTENbHBIN 3PdeKT
g OXNaXKAEHUs.
Il. Ya3aHuA no TexHuKe 6e3onacHoOCTU

He BCcTaBnAlTe B 3aLMTHYIO PELETKY Nasblbl U Kakne-1Mbo npeameTsbl.

He yknagbiBaliTe He Npnbop Kakne-nmbo npegmeTbl, Hanpumep, YacTu oaexabl.

CobntofaiTe OCTOPOXKHOCTb NPU HANMYMU AANHHBIX BOAOC. OHU MOTYT 6biTb BTAHYTHI B NPUBOP BO3AYLIHbIM
notokom. Cobntogalite 6esonacHoe paccTosHue.

XpaHMTe npasunaa TEXHUKU 6e3onacHocTU n PyKOBOACTBA NO 3KCNAyaTaunn ana nocnegytowero nx
OnucaHue p360Tbl CBeTU/IbHUKa 6e3 nynbTa AUCTAHUMOHHOIO ynpasaeHuA

ON/OFF (BK/1/BblK/1): BKnto4eHMe 1 BbIKAKOYEHUE YCTPOICTBA.
Mocne NOBTOPHOIO BKAKOYEHUA YPOBEHb OCBELLEHNA (SIPKOCTb) ycTaHaBAMBaeTcs Ha 100%. Bce npeapiaywimne

OnucaHue paboTbl CBETU/IbHUKA C NY/bTOM ANCTAHLLMOHHOIO YNpaB/ieHuUs

1. & 2. On/Off

BKNtoueHMe 1 BbIKNOYEHWE YCTPOWCTBA.

Mocne NOBTOPHOrO BKAKOYEHUA YPOBEHb OCBELLEHNA (SIPKOCTb) ycTaHaBAMBaeTcs Ha 100%. Bce npeapiaywimne
HacTpoliKM cbpacbiBatoTCA.

3. MNpubop nmeeT 3 CTyNEeHU NPOM3BOAUTENBHOCTH.

4.& 8. PerynAtop MHTEHCMBHOCTM OCBeLLeHUA: B JaHHOM n3aenun peanmsoBaHa BO3MOMXKHOCTb CTYMeHYaToro
perynnpoBaHuna. KpaTKoBpeMeHHOe HaXKaTve KHOMKKU NMO3BOIAET KOHTPO/IMPOBATb OTAE/IbHble 3Tanbl npouecca
perynanposaHuA. JanTtenbHoe HaxaTue yKa3aHHOW KHOMKKW NO3BOASAET YCTAaHOBUTb MaKCUMabHbIN Uan

5. Pexum

1) ApkocTtb 100% 3000K

2) ApkocTtb 100% 4000K

3) ApkocTb 100% 6500K

4) RGB
6.& 7. B AaHHOM M34enUKN peann3oBaHa BO3MOXHOCTb CTYNeHYaToro peryanposaHna. KpaTtkospemeHHoe
Ha)KaTue AaHHOWM KHOMKM NO3BOAAET KOHTPOIMPOBATb OTAE/NbHbIE 3Tanbl NPoLecca peryiMpoBaHus.
[nutenbHoe HaxaTue yKasaHHOW KHOMKM NO3BOAAET YCTAHOBUTb MaKCMMaJIbHO TEMJbIA AN XONO4HbIN UBET.

9. Bpemsa paboTbl (Timer) MOXHO YCTaHOBUTb OT Yaca A0 4 Yyacos ¢ warom: 1H,2H,4H

10. Night light

TexHuUYecKue gaHHble

HomunHanbHaa mouwHocTb: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

CToMMmOCTHas 3HaunumocTb ycayru: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

YpoBeHb 3BYKOBOW MOLLLHOCTU BeHTuAATOpa: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Makc. pacxog, BO34yLIHOTO NOTOKa BeHTuAaTopa: 32 m3/min

JHepronoTtpebaeHne B pexxume oxuganusa: 0,5 W

MaKc. ckopocTb Bo3aywHoro notoka: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

3asaBneHne 0 COOTBETCTBUM

KomnaHua Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg HacToswmM 3asBASET, YTO AaHHbIN
npoaykT cootsetcTeyeT Aunpektmse EC 2014/53 / EU. NMonHbIi TeKeT Jeknapaumm cooTBeTcTeus ctaHaaptam EC
[OOCTYNeH rno cneayowemy nHtepHet-agpecy: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



O avepLoTpag SLAOETEL TA MAPAKATW XOPAKTNPLOTIKA, EHOCOV AUTA AIELKOVI{OVTOL OTO OXNUATIKO
’1/ -2-\ 1 1 ’ ’ ’
rTa  Houokeun Suabete 2 Sladopetika enineda Loxvog.
N

/// g\ 1 1 1 ’ ’
1]\/":,3/; H ouokeun dlabetel 3 Stadopetika enineda LoxvoOG.

=
g | H ouokeun Slabetel pa Se€aplevi vepou yla Tnv Uypavon ToU a€po ECWTEPLKOU XWPOU.
=l

H ouokeun Slabétel pia 08ovn adng, n omola kaBLoTd MOAU €UKOAN TNV emiloyn TwV SLadopPETIKWV
puBuioswv.

@

E:) I H ouokeun Slabétel Aettoupyla XpovoSLaKomTn

H ouokeun Slabétel pa Asttoupyia Taddvtwong, n onoia kablotd duvath tnv malAouevn Kivnon Tou
OVEULOTAPA LE TAUTOXPOVO £EQEPLOUO.

N
\ﬂ I Ymapyel duvatotnta eAadpag kKAiong tng kedaAng Tou aveULoTHPA.
N e

"@Q’ H cuokeun Slabétel pla Asttoupyia Uypavong Tou XwpPou, N omola €XEL WG ATIOTEAECHA LA ETILMAEOV
2 aioBnon pootdc.

Il. Ynodeielg acdaleiag

Mnv tomoBetelte avtlkelpeva A SAYXTUAQ OTO TIPOOTATEUTIKO TAEYUA.

Mnv tonoBeteite avtikeipeva, OMwWG T.X. POUXA TAVW OTN CUOKEUN.

Emibekviete mpoooyn, €av €XeTe Makpld paAAld. Eival duvatn n avappodnor toug amod to pelpa agpa.

Tnpeite emapkn andotaon.

Quldtte OAeg g utodeifelg aodalelag kat Tig 0dnyieg yla peAlovtikn xpron.

Nepypadr] Tou TPOMOU AELTOUPYIAG TOU GWTLOTIKOU CWHATOG XWPLG TV LOVASA OIMOUAKPUOUEVOU EAEYYXOU
ON/OFF: To ¢pwTtLoTIKO owpa avaBel/oBrAvel mARpwG.

AdoU evepyorolnBei ek véou, mpooapuoletal o dpwrtewvotnta 100%. OAeg oL mponyoUUeVESG puBUioELg

Nepypadr] Tou TPOMOU AELTOUPYIAG TOU GWTLOTIKOU CWHATOG LLE TNV LOVASA ANMOUUKPUOUEVOU EAEYXOU

1. & 2. Evepyomnoinon/anevepyomnoinon

To dWTLOTIKG cwua avapel/oBrvel TARpwC.

AdoU evepyorolnBei ek véou, mpooapuoletal o dpwrtewvotnta 100%. OAeg oL mponyoUUeVES puBuioELg
enavadépovtal.

3. Houokeun Slabétel 3 Stadopetika enineda Loxvoc.

4. & 8. Pubuiotng pwtewvotntag: H puBbuion mpayuatomnoleital oe otadla. Me cUVTOUO MATNA Elval SuvaTog
0 €AeyX0G TWV empépout otadiwv. Me MOpATETAPEVO TTATN A EMULTUYXAVETAL N LEYLOTN R N EAdxLoTn duvath
dwrtewotnta.

5. Aettoupyia

1) Qwtewvotnta 100% 3000K

2) Owtewvotnta 100% 4000K

3) Owtewvotnta 100% 6500K

4) RGB
6.& 7. HpluBulon npayuatonoleital o otadla. Me cUVTOUO TATNHA gival SuvVATOg 0 EAEYXOC TWV TILUEPOUG
otadiwv. Me MapaTeTAUEVO AT A ETLTUYXAVETAL N pUBUILON 0TO BEPUOTEPO 1 UXPOTEPO SUVATO XPWHAL.

9. PUBuon xpovodlakomtn, o XpovoStakomntng ivat 1H,2H,4H

10. Nuxtepvog dWTIOUOG

Texvikég MAnpodopieg

Katavalwon toxvoc: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Twr Aettoupyioag: 0,7 (m3*/min)/W

ITABUN NXNTKAG Loxvog aveptotipa (ava Babuida toxvoc): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Méy. mapoxn agpa: 32 m3/min

KatavaAlwaon oxUog otnv Kataotaon avauovig: 0,5 W

Méy. tayutnta agpa (ava Babuida): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

ARAwon cuppdpdwong

Me tnv napovoa dnAwaon n Reality Leuchten GmbH, Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg 6nAwvel, 6TL auto to
MPOioV ouppopdwveTal pe tnv KatsuBuvtrpla obnyia 2014/53/EE. To mAfpeg keipevo tg SRAwong
ouvpupopdwong EE eivar SwoBfowo otov akdhouBo Siktuako Ttomo:  https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-
conformity/R62672132.pdf



Ventilatorul dispune de urmatoarea caracteristica cu conditia ca aceasta sa fie indicata pe desenul schematic.

Aparatul dispune de doua trepte diferite de putere.

Aparatul dispune de trei trepte diferite de putere.

Aparatul dispune de un rezervor de apa pentru umezirea aerului incaperii.

Aparatul este dotat cu un ecran tactil, care faciliteaza o selectare confortabila a diferitelor setari.

Aparatul dispune de o functie de temporizare.

Aparatul dispune de o functie de oscilatie, care faciliteaza o miscare oscilatorie a ventilatorului in
timpul ventilarii simultane.

\) | Capul ventilatorului se poate inclina Tn masura redusa.
S Y

T

i\(f)f@,ﬁ: Aparatul dispune de o functie de umezire a spatiului, care contribuie la un efect de racire suplimentar.
II. Instructiuni de siguranta

Nu introduceti obiecte sau degete prin grilajul de protectie.

Nu asezati niciun obiect, ca de ex. piese de imbracaminte, pe aparat.

Atentie Tn cazul parului lung. Acesta poate fi aspirat de curentul de aer. Pastrati distanta suficienta.

Pastrati toate indicatiile de siguranta si instructiunile pentru viitor.
Descrierea modului in care functioneaza lampa fara unitatea de control la distanta

ON/OFF: Lampa este pornitd/inchisa complet.
Cand o porniti din nou, ajustati la luminozitate100%. Toate setdrile anterioare sunt restabilite.

Descrierea modului in care functioneaza lampa cu unitatea de control la distanta (telecomanda)
1. & 2. Pornit/oprit

Lampa este pornitd/inchisa complet.

Cand o porniti din nou, ajustati la luminozitate100%. Toate setdrile anterioare sunt restabilite.

3. Aparatul dispune de trei trepte diferite de putere.
4. & 8. Regulator de luminozitate: Ajustarea se efectueaza in etape. Apasand pentru un timp scurt, aveti
posibilitatea sa controlati etapele, individual. Apasand butonul continuu, se obtine luminozitate maxima sau
minima.
5. Mod

1) Luminozitate de 3000 K la 100%

2) Luminozitate de 4000 K la 100%

3) Luminozitate de 4000 K la 100%

4) RGB
6. & 7. Ajustarea se efectueaza in etape. Apdsand scurt, este posibil controlul etapelor, individual. Apasand
lung, se obtine setarea culorii la mai rece sau mai cald.

9. Setarea perioadei de functionare - temporizatorul este setat pe 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Lumina de noapte

Informatii tehnice

Putere absorbita: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Raport de service: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Nivel putere sonora ventilator (pe fiecare treapta): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Debit volumic max.: 32 m3/min

Putere absorbita in standby: 0,5 W

Viteza max. a aerului (pe fiecare treapta): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Certificat de conformitate

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, declara prin prezenta ca acest produs este in
conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul integral al declaratiei de conformitate UE este disponibil la
urméatoarea adresa de internet: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



BeHTMNATOPBT UMA cneaHUTE XapaKTePUCTUKKN, AOKOJIKOTO Ca MOKAa3aHM HA CXEMATUYHUA YepTeXK:

2N
[rTa) YpenbT pasnonara c 2 pasivyHU CTENEHU HA MOLLHOCT.

ype,ﬂ,’bT pa3nonara c 3 Pa3NnnvYHM CTENEHN HA MOLLHOCT.

ype,ﬂ,’bT MMa BOLEH pe3epBOap 3a OB/IaXKHABAHE Ha Bb3yXa B NOMeELEHNETO.

YpeawvT e 060pysBaH CbC CEH30peH AWCN/Iel, KOeTo Mo3BoaABa yAobeH M360p Ha pasnyHUTe
HACTPOMKM.

YpeabT pasnonara ¢ pyHKUuA Talimep

YpeabT pasnonara ¢ ocumanpala Ct)yHKLI,VIH, KOATO NO3B0O/1ABa BbpPTALWLO Ce ABUXEHUNE Ha BEHTU/1IATOPA
npn eagHOBpeMEHHO BEHTU/IMPAHE.

nasaTa Ha BEHTMNATOPA MOXe Oa Ce HaKnaHA B onpeaeneH AnanasoH.

YpeabT pasnonara ¢ GyHKUMA 33 OBNAXKHABAHE Ha MOMELLEHNETO, KOATO AONPUHACcA 32 AONbAHUTENEH
g oxnaxkaau, edekr.
Il. YKa3aHuA 3a 6e3onacHocT

He nbxaiTe npeameTy NN NPbCTUTE CU NPe3 3allMTHaTa pelleTKa.
He nocTaBAaiTe npegMeTH, KaTo HaNnpMMep Apexu, Bbpxy ypeaa.

BHumaBauTe npun 4bArn Kocu. B'bS,Cl,yLLIHVIﬂT NOTOK MOXe Aa ' 3acmyde. CnasBauTte A0CTaTb4Ha ANCTaHUUA.

C'bXpaHﬂBaﬁTe YKa3aHUATa U MHCTPYKUMNUTE 3a 6e3onacHOCT Ha CUTYPHO MACTO 3a NMNO-HaTaTblHa yn0Tpe6a.
OnucaHue Kak p360TM ocBet/ieHueTo 6e3 AUCTAHUMOHHOTO ynpassieHue

ON/OFF (BK/1./M3K/1.): OcBeTneHNETO ce BK/OYBA U U3K/0UYBA HaMb/IHO.
Cnep, KaTo ce BK/IHOYM OTHOBO, APKOCTTa e HacTpoeHa Ha 100%. Bcnukm npeauiuHn HaCTPOMKKU ce Hynnpar.

OnucaHue Kak paboTn ocBeTNIeHMETO C AUCTAaHLUMOHHOTO ynpaB/ieHue

1. & 2. BkniousaHe/M3KkaouBaHe

OcCBeTNEeHMETO Ce BK/IOYBA M U3KAOUYBA HAMb/HO.

Cnep, KaTo ce BK/IHOYM OTHOBO, APKOCTTa e HacTpoeHa Ha 100%. Bcnukm npeauiuHn HaCTPOMKKU ce Hynnpar.

3. YpeabT pasnonara ¢ 3 pa3siyHM CTENEHM Ha MOLLHOCT.

4. & 8. Perynartop Ha ApKocTTa: PeryanpaHeTo ce M3BbpLIBa HA eTanu. MocpeacTBOM HAaTUCKaHe 3a KPaTKo,
MOraT fia ce KOHTPOAUPAT OTAeNHWUTE eTanu. MPoAbAKUTENHOTO HaTUCKaHe Ha ByTOHa BOAM [0 AOCTUraHe Ha
MaKCUMaHaTa UM MUHUMANHATA PKOCT.

5. Pexum

1) ApkocT 100% 3000K

2) ApkocT 100% 4000K

3) ApkocTt 100% 6500K

4) RGB
6.& 7. PerynupaHeTo ce U3BbpLUBA Ha eTanu. MocpeacTBOM HaTUCKaHe 3a KpaTKo,MoraT 4a ce oHTpoaupar
otaenHuTe etanu. MpPoabAXKUTENHOTO HaTUCKaHe Ha ByToHa BOAM 40 AOCTUraHe Ha Hali-TonnaTa UK Hall-
CTyZeHaTa LuBeToBa HacTpolKa.

9. HacTpoiika Ha BpemeTo 3a paboTa, TalimepbT MOKe ga ce HacTpou Ha 1H,2H,4H

10. HowHo ocBeTneHune

TexHuuecKa uHpopmaums

HomwuHanHa mouwHoct: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

EkcnnoaTaumoHHa ctoiHocT: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

HuBO Ha 3ByKOBaTa MOLLHOCT Ha BeHTUnaTopa: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

MakcumaneH aebut Ha BeHTunaTopa: 32 m3/min

KOHCymauma Ha eHeprua B peXXmm Ha rotosHocT: 0,5 W

MaKcumasnHa ckopocT Ha Bb3ayxa: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

[eknapauus 3a cboTBeTcTBUE

C HacTtoAwoTo, Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, neknapupa, 4ye To3n NpoayKT € B
cboteetcTBue ¢ Aupektuea 2014/53/EC. MbAHUAT TeKcT Ha EC geknapaumaTa 3a CbOTBETCTBME € Ha A0CTbMNeH
Ha agpec: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Fan, sematik cizimde gosterilmeleri kosuluyla asagidaki 6zelliklere sahiptir:
(‘i\\ Cihaz 2 farkh giic kademesine sahiptir.
S

3N

/":,3 Cihaz 3 farkh gii¢ kademesine sahiptir.

=
-l

) Cihaz, oda havasini nemlendirmek igin bir su deposuna sahiptir.
=1

Cihagz, farkh ayarlarin rahat bir sekilde segilebilmesini saglayan dokunmatik bir ekrana sahiptir.
Cihaz bir zamanlayici fonksiyonuna sahiptir
Cihaz, ayni anda havalandirma ile fanin donme hareketine izin veren salinim fonksiyonuna sahiptir.

Fan kafasi az miktarda egilebilir.

Cihaz, ek bir sogutma etkisine katkida bulunan oda nemlendirme fonksiyonuna sahiptir.

Il. Giivenlik uyarilan
Koruyucu kafese herhangi bir nesne veya parmaginizi sokmayin.
Cihazin stline 6rnegin giysi gibi herhangi bir nesn koymayin.

Uzun saglarda dikkatli olun. Saglar hava akimina kapilabilir. Yeterli mesafe birakin.

Tlm givenlik uyarilarini ve talimatlari ileride kullanmak igin saklayin.
Isigin uzaktan kumanda iinitesi olmadan nasil calistiginin agiklamasi

ACIK/KAPALI: I1sik tamamen agik/kapali.
Tekrar agildiktan sonra %100 parlakliga ayarlanir. Onceki biitiin ayarlar sifirlanir.

Isigin uzaktan kumanda iinitesiyle nasil calistiginin agiklamasi

1. & 2. A¢/Kapat

Isik tamamen agik/kapal.

Tekrar agildiktan sonra %100 parlakliga ayarlanir. Onceki biitiin ayarlar sifirlanir.

3. Cihaz 3 farkl giic kademesine sahiptir.

4. & 8. Parlaklik diizenleyici: Ayar, kademeli olarak yapilir. Kisa bir siire i¢in basarak,

bireysel asamalari kontrol etmek mimkindir. Digmeye siirekli olarak basiimasi, maksimum veya minimum
parlakhga ulasiimasiyla sonuglanir.

5. Mod

1) Parlaklik %100 3000K

2) Parlakhk %100 4000K

3) Parlakhk %100 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. Ayar, kademeli olarak yapilir. Kisa bir siire igin basilarak bireysel asamalari kontrol etmek mimkinddr.
Digmeye siirekli olarak basilmasi, en sicak veya en soguk renk ayarina ulasilmasini saglar.

9. Calisma zamanini ayarlama, Zamanlayici 1H ,2H, 4H'dir.

10. Gece lambasi

Teknik Bilgi

Cekilen akim: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Servis orani: 0,7 (m3*/min)/W

Vantilator sesi seviyesi (kademeye gore): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Maksimum hacim akisi hizi: 32 m3/min

Hazir beklemede c¢ekilen akim: 0,5 W

Maksimum hava hizi (kademeye gore): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Uygunluk Taahhiitnamesi

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, bu Urinin 2014/53/EU Ydnergesine uygun
oldugunu beyan eder. AB uygunluk beyaninin tam metni asagidaki internet adresinde mevcuttur:
https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



A ventilator a kévetkez6 tulajdonsagokkal rendelkezik amennyiben azokat a sematikus rajz abrazolja.

/-i\\ A késziilék két kilonboz6 teljesitményfokozattal rendelkezik

/’/ '77'\\ 7 TN 4 s N Ty . 77 . . 7 .
;j/-i',“] A készulék harom kiilonb6z6 teljesitményfokozattal rendelkezik
Y

g
fe

&) A késziilék a helyiség levegGjének nedvesitéséhez viztartallyal rendelkezik

A készilék érint6képerny6s kijelz6vel rendelkezik, amely lehet6vé teszi a kiilonb6z6 beallitasok
kényelmes beallitasat

A készulék id6zit6 funkcioval is rendelkezik

A készilék oszcillalo funkcidval rendelkezik, amely az egyidejlileg futd szell6zés mellett a ventillator
rezg6 mozgasat teszi lehetbvé

A ventilator feje csekély mértékben hajlithato

// 7 \' 7 TN 4 . 7 1y 27 .z . s s . 7 Ywe e s
@'O I A készilék helyiségnedvesité funkciéval rendelkezik, amely hozzajarul a kiegészité h(ité hatashoz
i

Il. Biztonsagi figyelmeztetések
Ne dugjon a véddéracson keresztlil targyakat, vagy az ujjat .
Ne helyezzen targyakat, példaul ruhdkat a készilékre.

Ovatos legyen a hosszu hajjal. Beszivhatja a légaram. Tartson kell§ tavolsagot.

Orizze meg az sszes biztonsagi figyelmeztetést és utasitast a jovSre nézve.

A lampatest tavvezérl6 nélkiili hasznalatanak bemutatdsa

BE/KI: A lampatest teljes be-/kikapcsolasa.

Ismételt bekapcsolast kdvetben a lampatest 100%-os fényerdvel vilagit. Valamennyi el6z6 beallitas

A Iémrl).;tést tévv.é.zérc’ivel valé hasznalatanak bemutatdsa

1. & 2. Lejatszas/szinet

A ldampatest teljes be-/kikapcsolasa.

Ismételt bekapcsolast kdvetben a lampatest 100%-os fényerdvel vilagit. Valamennyi el6z6 beallitas
visszadllitasra kerl.

3. Akészilék harom kiilonboz6 teljesitményfokozattal rendelkezik

4. & 8. Afényer6 szabalyozasa: A beallitas |épésekben torténik. Rovid gombnyomadssal lehet&ség van az egyes
fokozatok vezérlésére. A gomb nyomva tartdsa lehetévé teszi a maximalis vagy minimalis fényerd elérését.

5. Uzemmod

1) 100% fényer&sségen 3000 K

2) 100% fényerdsségen 4000 K

3) 100% fényerdsségen 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. A bedllitas Iépésekben toérténik. Révid gombnyomassal lehetGség van az egyes fokozatok vezérlésére. A
gomb nyomva tartdsa lehet6vé teszi a legmelegebb vagy leghidegebb szinbedllitas elérését.

9. Az lizemelésiid6 beallitasa. Az id6zit6n valaszthato értékek: 1H,2H,4H

10. Ejjeli fény

Miiszaki informacié

Teljesitmény: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Uzemérték: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Ventilator-hangteljesitményszint: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Maximalis ventiltor-légtdmegaram: 32 m3/min

Energiafogyasztas készenléti lizemmoddban: 0,5 W

Legnagyobb légsebesség: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat

A Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez a termék eleget tesz a
2014/53/EU iranyelv elGirasainak. Az EU-megfelelGségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege a kovetkez6 webhelyen érhetd
el: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Flakten har féljande kdnnetecken om dessa visas pa en schematiska ritningen:

/-i\ Apparaten har tva olika effektlagen.

3 . .

/-:,3 Apparaten har tre olika effektlagen.

:;’/E\‘; Apparaten innehaller en vattentank fér befuktning av rumsluften.
AN

l_@/ Apparaten ar forsedd med en pekskdrm som underlattar olika instéllningar.

;;’:3 | Apparaten ar forsedd med en timerfunktion

Apparaten ar forsedd med en oscillationsfunktion som gor att luftstrommen riktas om vid en jamn
ventilation.

Flakthuvudet kan sdnkas en aning.

Apparaten ar forsedd med en funktion for befuktning av rumsluften vilket ocksa har en kylande effekt.

Il. Sadkerhetsanvisningar
Stick inte in fingrarna eller nagra foremal genom skyddsgallret.
Placera inga féremal sasom klader ovanpa apparaten.

Var forsiktig med Iangt har. Detta kan sugas in av luftstrommen. Uppehall dig pa behdrigt avstand.

Spara alla sdkerhetsanvisningar fér framtida bruk.
Beskrivning av hur lampan fungerar utan fjarrkontrollen

PA/AV: Lampan ténds/slacks helt.
Nar den tdnds igen justeras den till 100 % ljusstyrka. Alla tidigare installningar raderas.

Beskrivning av hur lampan fungerar med fjarrkontrollen

1. & 2. Pa/Av

Lampan tands/slacks helt.

Nar den tdnds igen justeras den till 100 % ljusstyrka. Alla tidigare installningar raderas.

3. Apparaten har tre olika effektlagen.

4. & 8. Reglering av ljusstyrka: Justeringen gors i steg. Genom att trycka in under en kort stund, ar det maojligt
att kontrollera de individuella stegen. Trycks knappen in permanent resulterar det i ximal eller minimal
ljusstyrka.

5. Lage

1) Ljusstyrka 100 % 3 000 K

2) Ljusstyrka 100 % 4 000 K

3) Ljusstyrka 100 % 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. Justeringen gors i steg. Genom att trycka in under en kort stund ar det méjligt att kontrollera de
individuella stegen. Trycks knappen in permanent resulterar det i den varmaste eller kallaste farginstallningen.

9. Nar man stéller in tiden kan timern sattas pa 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Nattbelysning

Teknisk information

Stromforbrukning: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Driftvarde: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Flaktljud effektniva : 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Max. flaktflodesgrad: 32 m3/min

Strémforbrukning Stand By-lage: 0,5 W

Max. lufthastighet: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Deklaration om dverensstammelse

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, Tyskland, férklarar harmed att denna produkt
Overensstammer med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstindiga texten i EU-deklarationen om 6verensstimmelse
finns pa foljande internetadress: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Ventilator ima sljedece znacajke, pod uvjetom da su iste prikazane na shematskom crtezu:

Uredaj ima 2 razli¢ite razine snage.

Uredaj ima 3 razli¢ite razine snage.

Uredaj ima spremnik za vodu radi vlaZenja zraka u prostoriji.

Uredaj je opremljen zaslonom osjetljivim na dodir koji omogucéava udoban izbor razli¢itih postavki.
Uredaj ima funkciju brojac¢a vremena

Uredaj ima oscilacijsku funkciju, koja omoguduje zakretanje ventilatora uz istodobnu ventilaciju.

Glava ventilatora moze se u ograni¢enoj mjeri nagnuti.

A
1]\6%/) Uredaj ima funkciju ovlaZivanja prostorije, Sto pridonosi dodatnom efektu hladenja.

Il. Sigurnosne upute
Ne provlacite nikakve predmete ili prste kroz zastitnu resetku.
Ne stavljajte nikakve predmete, kao npr. odjevne predmete, na ureda;j.

Budite oprezni s dugom kosom. Protokom zraka ona se moZe usisati. DrZite dovoljan razmak.

Sacuvajte sve sigurnosne upute i instrukcije za ubudude.

Opis rada svjetiljke bez daljinskog upravljaca

UKUJUCENO/ISKLJIUCENO: Svjetiljka se u potpunosti ukljucuje/iskljucuje.

Nakon ponovnog ukljucivanja, podeSava se na 100 % svjetline. Sve prethodne postavke vracaju se na pocetne.

Opis rada svjetiljke s daljinskim upravljacéem

1. & 2. Ukljuci / Iskljuci

Svjetiljka se u potpunosti ukljucuje/iskljucuje.

Nakon ponovnog ukljucivanja, podeSava se na 100 % svjetline. Sve prethodne postavke vracaju se na pocetne.

3. Uredajima 3 razliCite razine snage.
4. & 8. Regulator svjetline: PodeSavanje se odvija u stadijima. Kratkim pritiskom
moguce se upravljati pojedinacnim stadijima. Trajnim pritiskom gumba postiZze se maksimalna ili minimalna
svjetlina.
5. Nacin
1) Svjetlina 100% 3000K
2) Svjetlina 100% 4000K
3) Svjetlina 100% 6500K
4) RGB
6. & 7. PodeSavanje se odvija u stadijima. Kratkim pritiskom mogucée se upravljati pojedina¢nim stadijima.
Trajnim pritiskom gumba postiZe se najtoplija ili najhladnija postavka boje.

9. Postavljanje vremena rada<i>, timer</i> je na 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Nocéno svjetlo

Tehnicke informacije

Jadina struje: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Radna vrijednost: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Razina jacine zvuka ventilatora: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Maks. protok zraka u ventilatoru: 32 m3/min

Potrosnja struje u rezimu ¢ekanja: 0,5 W

Maks. brzina zraka: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Izjava o sukladnosti

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj proizvod sukladan s
Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cjelovit tekst izjave o sukladnosti EU dostupan je na sljede¢oj mreznoj adresi:
https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Ventilator ima naslednje lastnosti, ce so prikazane na shematicni risbi:

Naprava ima 2 razli¢ni stopnji moci.

Naprava ima 3 razli¢ne stopnje moci.

Naprava ima rezervoar za vodo za vlaZenje prostorskega zraka.

Naprava je opremljena s zaslonom na dotik, ki omogoca udobno izbiro razli¢nih nastavitev.
Naprava ima funkcijo ¢asovnika

Naprava ima nihajno funkcijo, ki omogoca nihajno gibanje ventilatorja s hkratnim prezracevanjem.

Glava ventilatorja se lahko v majhni meri nagne.

N
i\(jjf@,ﬁl Naprava ima funkcijo vlaZenja prostora, kar prispeva k dodatnemu hladilnemu ucinku.
N

Il. Varnostna navodila
Ne vstavljajte predmetov ali prstov skozi zascitno resetko.
Na napravo ne postavljajte predmetov, kot so oblacila.

Bodite previdni, ¢e imate dolge lase. Te lahko posesa zra¢ni tok. Upostevajte zadostno razdaljo.

Upostevajte vsa varnostna navodila in navodila za poznejse branje.

Opis delovanja luci brez enote za daljinsko upravljanje

VKLOP/IZKLOP: Lu¢ je popolnoma prizgana/ugasnjena.

Ko jo ponovno prizgete, se nastavi na 100 % svetlost. Vse predhodne nastavitve se ponastavijo.

Opis delovanja luci z enoto za daljinsko upravljanje

1. & 2. Vklop/Izklop

Luc je popolnoma prizgana/ugasnjena.

Ko jo ponovno prizgete, se nastavi na 100 % svetlost. Vse predhodne nastavitve se ponastavijo.

3. Naprava ima 3 razlicne stopnje moci.
4. & 8. Uravnavanje svetlosti: Prilagoditev se odvija po stopnjah. Ce pritiskate na gumb za krajsi ¢as, lahko tako
nadzorujete posamezne stopnje. Ce na gumb pritisnete za dlje ¢asa, se doseze minimalna ali maksimalna
svetlost.
5. Nacin

1) Svetlost 100 % 3000 K

2) Svetlost 100 % 4000 K

3) Svetlost 100 % 6500K

4) RGB
6.& 7. Prilagoditev se odvija po stopnjah. Ce pritiskate na gumb krajsi ¢as, lahko tako nadzorujete posamezne
stopnje. Ce na gumb pritiskate dlje ¢asa, se doseZe najtoplejsa ali najhladnej$a barvna nastavitev.

9. Nastavitev ¢asa delovanja. Casovnik je 1H,2H,4H

10. Nocna lucka

Tehnicni podatki

Nazivna mo¢: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Servisna vrednost: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Nivo moci hrupa ventilatorja: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Najvedja hitrost pretoka ventilatorja: 32 m3*/min

Poraba energije v stanju pripravljenosti: 0,5 W

Najvedja hitrost zraka: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Izjava o skladnosti

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg s tem izjavlja, da je ta izdelek skladen z Direktivo
2014/53/EU. Polno besedilo EU izjave o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu: https://files.trio-
lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Ventilator disponuje nasledovnymi charakteristikami, pokial sa tieto ukazu na schematickom vykrese:

Pristroj disponuje 2 rozliénymi vykonovymi stupriami.

Pristroj disponuje 3 rozlicnymi vykonovymi stupriami.

Pristroj disponuje nadrzkou na vodu na zvlh¢ovanie vzduchu v miestnosti.

Pristroj je vybaveny dotykovym displejom, ¢o umozniuje komfortny vyber rozli¢nych nastaveni.
Pristroj disponuje funkciou ¢asovaca

Pristroj disponuje funkciou oscilacie, ktord umozriuje kmitavy pohyb ventildtora pri sucasnej ventilacii.

Hlava ventildtora sa da naklarat v malom rozsahu.

N
i\(jjf@ ) Pristroj disponuje funkciou zvlh€ovania vzduchu, ktora prispieva k pridavnému chladiacemu efektu.
N

Il. Bezpecnostné pokyny
Cez ochrannu mreZu nestrkajte Ziadne predmety ani prsty.
Na pristroj nedavajte ziadne predmety, ako napr. ¢asti odevu.

Opatrne pri dlhych vlasoch. Tieto mozu byt nasaté prddom vzduchu. DodrZiavajte dostato¢nu vzdialenost.

Vsetky bezpecnostné pokyny a ndvody uschovajte pre buduicnost.

Popis toho, ako svetlo funguje bez dialkového ovladaca

ZAP/VYP: Svetlo sa Uplne zapne/vypne.

Po opatovnom zapnuti sa nastavi na 100% jas. VSetky predchadzajlce nastavenia sa resetuju.

Popis toho, ako svetlo funguje s dialkovym ovladacom

1. & 2. Zap/Vyp

Svetlo sa Uplne zapne/vypne.

Po opatovnom zapnuti sa nastavi na 100% jas. VSetky predchadzajlce nastavenia sa resetuju.

3. Pristroj disponuje 3 rozlicnymi vykonovymi stupriami.
4. & 8. Regulator jasu: Nastavenie sa uskutocnuje v stupfioch. Kratkym stlacenim
je mozné ovladat jednotlivé stupne. DIhsim stlacenim tladidla déjde k dosiahnutiu maximalneho alebo
minimalneho jasu.
5. Sposob
1) Jas 100 % 3000K
2) Jas 100 % 4000K
3) Jas 100 % 6500K
4) RGB
6. & 7. Nastavenie sa uskutocCriuje v stuprioch. Kratkym stlacenim je mozné ovladat jednotlivé stupne. DIhSim
stla¢enim tlacidla dosiahnete najteplejSie alebo najstudensie nastavenie farby.

9. Nastavenie prevadzkovej doby; hodnota ¢asovaca: 1H,2H,4H

10. Nocné svetlo

Technické informacie

Menovity vykon: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Hodnota servisu: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Uroveri akustického vykonu ventilatora: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Max. rychlost prietoku ventildtora: 32 m3/min

Prikon v pohotovostnom rezime: 0,5 W

Max. rychlost vzduchu: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Prehlasenie o zhode

Spolo¢nost Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg tymto prehlasuje, Ze jej produkt je v
stlade so smernicou 2014/53/EU. Cely text prehldsenia o zhode s EU je dostupny na nasledujucej internetovej
adrese: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Na medida em que o desenho esquematico assim o mostre, o ventilador tem as seguintes caracteristicas:
R So .
rTa O aparelho possui 2 niveis de desempenho diferentes.

P
roa O aparelho possui 3 niveis de desempenho diferentes.
Y

e
[ §

) O aparelho possui um depdsito de agua para humidificar o ar ambiente.
=1

@

O aparelho estd equipado com um ecra tactil que permite seleccionar de forma pratica as diferentes
definigdes.

O aparelho tem uma fung¢do temporizadora.

O aparelho esta equipado com uma func¢do de oscilagdo que permite ao ventilador oscilar e ventilar
simultaneamente.

] A cabega do ventilador pode ser ligeiramente inclinada.
/

(/ijj;\: O aparelho tem uma fun¢ao de humidificagdo ambiental que contribui para um efeito de arrefecimento
OO adicional.

Il. Instrugdes de seguranga

Ndo meta objectos ou os dedos pelas grelhas de proteccao.

N3do coloque objectos, tais como roupas, sobre o aparelho.

Cuidado com cabelos compridos. Eles podem ser sugados pelo fluxo de ar. Mantenha uma distancia suficiente.

Guarde todas as instrugGes de seguranga e gerais para o futuro.
Descri¢gdo de como a luz funciona sem a unidade de controlo remoto

LIGADO/DESLIGADO: A luz estd completamente ligada/desligada.
Depois de ser ligada novamente, ajusta-se para 100% de brilho. Todas as defini¢des anteriores sdo repostas.

Descri¢gdo de como a luz funciona com a unidade de controlo remoto

1. & 2. Ligar/Desligar

A luz estd completamente ligada/desligada.

Depois de ser ligada novamente, ajusta-se para 100% de brilho. Todas as defini¢des anteriores sdo repostas.

3. O aparelho possui 3 niveis de desempenho diferentes.
4. & 8. Regulador de brilho: O ajuste ocorre por etapas. Premindo por um curto periodo de tempo, é possivel
controlar as fases individuais. Premir o botdo permanentemente resulta no brilho maximo ou minimo.

5. Modo

1) Brilho 100% 3000K

2) Brilho 100% 4000K

3) Brilho 100% 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. O ajuste ocorre por etapas. Premindo por um curto periodo de tempo, é possivel controlar as fases
individuais. Premir o botdo permanentemente resulta na defini¢do de cor mais fraca ou mais fria.

9. Configurando o tempo de trabalho, o temporizador é 1H,2H,4H

10. Luz noturna

Especificagbes técnicas

Consumo de energia: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Valor do Servico: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Nivel de poténcia sonora do ventilador: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Taxa max. de fluxo do ventilador: 32 m3/min

Consumo de energia em modo de standby: 0,5 W

Velocidade méx. do ar: 0,7 //1,8// 2,8 m/s

Declaragao de Conformidade

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, declara que este produto estd em conformidade
com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaracdo UE de conformidade estd disponivel no seguinte
endereco Internet: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Ventilator ima sljedece karakteristike, pod uslovom da su iste prikazane na shematskom crtezu:

Uredaj ima 2 razli¢ita nivoa snage.

Uredaj ima 3 razli¢ita nivoa snage.

Uredaj ima posudu za vodu radi vlaZzenja zraka u prostoriji.

Uredaj je opremljen ekranom osjetljivim na dodir koji omogucava udoban izbor razlicitih postavki.
Uredaj ima funkciju brojac¢a vremena

Uredaj ima oscilacijsku funkciju, koja omoguéava zakretanje ventilatora uz istovremenu ventilaciju.

Glava ventilatora moze se u ograni¢enoj mjeri nagnuti.

/\ijf@\ Uredaj ima funkciju vlaZenja prostorije, Sto doprinosi dodatnom efektu hladenja.
N

Il. Sigurnosna uputstva
Ne provlacite nikakve predmete ili prste kroz zastitnu resetku.
Ne stavljajte nikakve predmete, kao npr. odjevne predmete, na ureda;j.

Budite oprezni s dugom kosom. Protokom zraka ona se moZe usisati. DrZite dovoljno rastojanje.

Sacuvajte sva sigurnosna uputstva i instrukcije za ubuduce.

Opis kako svjetlo radi bez daljinskog upravljaca

UKUUCENO/ISKLIUCENO: Svjetlo je potpuno uklju¢eno/iskljuc¢eno.

Nakon ponovnog paljenja podesava se na 100% jacine svjetla. Sva prethodna podesavanja su resetovana.

Opis kako svjetlo radi sa daljinskim upravljacem

1. & 2. Uklju¢eno/Isklju¢eno

Svjetlo je potpuno ukljué¢eno/isklju¢eno.

Nakon ponovnog paljenja podesava se na 100% jacine svjetla. Sva prethodna podesavanja su resetovana.

3. Uredajima 3 razli¢ita nivoa snage.
4. & 8. Regulator jacine svjetla: Podesavanje se odvija u etapama. Pritiskom na kratak period, moguce je
kontrolisati pojedine etape. Stalnim pritiskom na dugme dostiZze se maksimalna ili minimalna jacina svjetla.

5. Nacin rada

1) Svjetlina 100% 3000K

2) Svjetlina 100% 4000K

3) Svjetlina 100% 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. PodeSavanje se odvija u etapama. Pritiskom na kratak period, moguce je upravljati pojedinim etapama.
Stalnim pritiskom na dugme dostiZe se najtoplija ili najhladnija boja svjetla.

9. Postavljanje vremena rada, Mjerac vremena je 1H,2H,4H

10. Nocéno svjetlo

Tehnicke informacije

Jadina struje: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Radna vrijednost: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Nivo jaine zvuka ventilatora: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Maks. protok zraka u ventilatoru: 32 m3/min

Potrosnja struje u rezimu ¢ekanja: 0,5 W

Maks. brzina zraka: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Deklaracija o uskladenosti

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj proizvod uskladen sa
Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Puni tekst deklaracije o uskladenosti EU raspolozivj je na sljedeéoj internet adresi:
https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Ventiliatorius turi Sias Zemiau pateiktas savybes, jei jos yra scheminiame bréZinyje:

Jrenginys turi 2 skirtingus iSvesties lygius.

NV

I 2
T
P . . .
:]f"i',g; Jrenginys turi 3 skirtingus iSvesties lygius.
S

=

. Jrenginyje yra vandens bakas, kuriame laikomas kambario orui drékinti skirtas vanduo.
=

Jrenginys turi jutiklinj ekrana, kuriame galite lengvai pasirinkti jvairius parametrus.
Jrenginyje yra laikmacio funkcija.

Jrenginyje yra sukimosi j Sonus funkcija, todél védindamas ventiliatorius tuo paciu metu gali suktis.

Ventiliatoriy galite Siek tiek pakreipti.

TN

(f)f@ | Jrenginyje yra drékinimo funkcija, kuri padeda papildomai vésinti patalpas.
Nl

Il. Saugos informacija

Nekiskite daikty ar pirsty pro apsauginius ekranus.

Nedékite ant jrenginio jokiy daikty, pavyzdziui, drabuziy.

Bikite atsargs, jei turite ilgus plaukus. Juos gali jtraukti oro srautas. Laikykités nuo jrenginio saugiu atstumu.

Saugokite visas saugos ir naudojimo instrukcijas, kad galétumeéte ateityje jomis pasinaudoti.
Aprasymas, kaip Sviesa veikia be nuotolinio valdymo pulto

10./15).: Sviesa yra visiskai jjungiama / i$jungiama.

Vél jjungus, Sviesa yra 100 % rySkumo. IS naujo nustatomi visi ankstesni nustatymai.

Aprasymas, kaip Sviesa veikia su nuotolinio valdymo pultu

1. & 2. Jjungimas (ON) / iSjungimas (OFF)

Sviesa yra visi$kai jjungiama / i$jungiama.

Vél jjungus, Sviesa yra 100 % rySkumo. IS naujo nustatomi visi ankstesni nustatymai.

3. Jrenginys turi 3 skirtingus iSvesties lygius.
4. & 8. Ryskumo reguliatorius: Reguliavimas vyksta etapais. Trumpai paspaudus,
galima valdyti individualius etapus. Nuolat spausdami mygtuka, nustatysite didziausig arba maziausig rySkuma.

5. ReZimas

1) Sviesumas 100% 3000K

2) Sviesumas 100% 4000K

3) Sviesumas 100% 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. Reguliavimas vyksta etapais. Trumpai paspaudus, galima valdyti individualius etapus. Nuolat spausdami
mygtuka, nustatysite spalva nuo Sil¢iausios iki Sal¢iausios.

9. Veikimo laiko nustatymas, laikmacio nustatymai yra Sie: 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Naktinis apSvietimas

Techniné informacija

Maitinimo galia: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Aptarnavimo verté: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Ventiliatoriaus garso lygis: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Maks. ventiliatoriaus srauto greitis: 32 m3/min

Energijos sanaudos budéjimo rezimu: 0,5 W

Maks. oro srauto greitis: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Atitikties deklaracija

»Reality Leuchten GmbH” Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, pareiskia ir patvirtina, kad Sis prietaisas atitinka
direktyvos 2014/53/ES nuostatas. Pilng ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstg rasite adresu https://files.trio-
lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Ventilaatoril on jargmised omadused, kui need on margitud skeemjoonisele:

/'i\ Seadmel on 2 erinevat voimsusastet.

Seadmel on 3 erinevat vGimsusastet.

Seadmel on veepaak ruumidhu niisutamiseks.

Seade on varustatud puutetundliku ekraaniga, mis véimaldab mugavalt valida erinevaid seadeid.
Seadmel on taimeri funktsioon

Seadmel on ostsillatsioon funktsioon, mis véimaldab ventilaatori kiikuvat liikumist ventileerimise ajal.

Ventilaatori pead saab vaiksel maéral kallutada.

v ":'\,
@@ | Seadmel on ruumi niisutamise funktsioon, mis aitab saavutada tdiendavat jahutusefekti.
AN A

Il. Ohutusjuhised

I_._ébi kaitsevore ei tohi pista mis tahes objekte ega sGrmi.

Arge asetage seadmele mingeid objekte (nt riideesemeid).

Ettevaatus on vajalik pikkade juuste korral. Ghuvool vdib p&hjustada nende sisseimemise. Hoidke piisavasse
kaugusesse.

Sailitage koik ohutusjuhised ja juhendid tuleviku tarbeks.

Valgusti kasutamine ilma kaugjuhtimispuldita

SISSE/VALIA: valgusti lilitub taielikult sisse/vilja.

Parast sisselilitamist reguleeritakse valgusti 100% heledusele. K&ik eelnevad seaded ldhtestatakse.

Valgusti kasutamine kaugjuhtimispuldi kasutamisel

1. & 2. Sisse/vilja

valgusti lulitub taielikult sisse/vilja.

Parast sisseliilitamist reguleeritakse valgusti 100% heledusele. Kbik eelnevad seaded ldhtestatakse.

3. Seadmel on 3 erinevat vGimsusastet.

4. & 8. Heleduse regulaator: reguleerimine toimub astmeliselt. Lihiajaliselt vajutades

saab heledust juhtida Uksikute astmete kaupa. Nupu pUsiv vajutamine annab tulemuseks maksimaalse voi
minimaalse heleduse.

5. Reziim

1) Heledus 100% 3000K

2) Heledus 100% 4000K

3) Heledus 100% 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. Reguleerimine toimub astmeliselt. Lihiajaliselt vajutades saab heledust juhtida liksikute astmete
kaupa. Nupu pisiv vajutamine annab tulemuseks maksimaalselt sooja voi kiilma varvitooni.

9. T6o6aja seadmine; taimeri sateteks on 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Oévalgus

Tehnilised andmed

Energiatarve: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Tdhususvaartus: 0,7 (m3*/min)/W

Ventilaatori miratase : 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Max. voolukiirus: 32 m3/min

Energiatarve ooteseisundis: 0,5 W

Max. Ohu liikkumiskiirus: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Vastavusdeklaratsioon

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg kinnitab, et toode vastab direktiivile 2014/53/EL. EL-
i vastavusdeklaratsiooni taistekst on saadaval veebilehel: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-
conformity/R62672132.pdf



Ventilatoren har fglgende kendetegn, safremt disse vises pa den skematiske tegning:

/%\ Apparatet har 2 forskellige praestationsniveauer.

/-i); Apparatet har 3 forskellige praestationsniveauer.

[ £ Apparatet har en vandtank til at fugte den omgivende luft i rummet med.

I_@y Apparatet er udstyret med en touchskaerm, der ggr udvaelgelsen af de forskellige indstillinger nem.

;’:D | Apparatet har en timerfunktion

Apparatet har en oscillationsfunktion, som muligggr ventilatorens svigende beveaegelse ved samtidig
ventilation.

Ventilatorens hoved kan bgjes i begraenset omfang.

/@o\ Apparatet har en befugtningsfunktion, der medfgrer en yderligere kgleeffekt af rummet.

Il. Sikkerhedsanvisninger
Stik ikke genstande eller fingre gennem sikkerhedsgitteret.
Laeg ikke genstande, som fx. bekladning, pa apparatet.

Udvis forsigtighed ved langt har. Haret kan blive suget ind af luftstrémmen. Hold tilstraekkelig afstand.

Opbevar alle sikkerhedsforskrifter og anvisninger til fremtidig brug.

Beskrivelse af hvordan lyset fungerer uden anvendelse af fjernbetjeningen
TAND/SLUK: Lyset taendes/slukkes helt.

Nar lyset taendes igen tilpasses det til 100% lysstyrke. Alle tidligere indstillinger nulstilles.

Beskrivelse af hvordan lyset fungerer ved hjzelp af fjernbetjeningen

1. & 2. Til/Frau

Lyset taeendes/slukkes helt.

Nar lyset taendes igen tilpasses det til 100% lysstyrke. Alle tidligere indstillinger nulstilles.

3. Apparatet har 3 forskellige praestationsniveauer.

4. & 8. Lysstyrkeregulator: £ndringen foregar trinvis. Ved at trykke kortvarigt,

er det muligt at styre de enkelte trin. Ved at holde knappen trykket ned, vil det bevirke at man enten opnar den
maksimale eller minimale lysstyrke.

5. Modus

1) Lysstyrke 100 % 3000K

2) Lysstyrke 100 % 4000K

3) Lysstyrke 100 % 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. /Zndringen foregar trinvis. Ved at trykke kortvarigt, er det muligt at styre de enkelte trin. Ved at holde
knappen trykket ned, vil det bevirke at man opnar den enten varmeste eller koldeste farve indstilling.

9. Indstilling af funktionstid. Tiden kan indstilles til 1H - 2H - 4H

10. Natbelysning

Tekniske oplysninger

Stremforbrug: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Nyttevaerdi : 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Lydeffektniveau for ventilator : 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Maks. volumenstrgm: 32 m3/min

Strgmforbrug i standby: 0,5 W

Maks. Lufthastighed: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Overenstemmelseserklaering

Reality Leuchten GmbH, Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, erkleerer hermed, at dette produkt er i
overenstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den komplette tekst fra overenstemmelseserklaeringen for EU er
tilgeengelig pa den fglgende internetadresse: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Viften har fglgende funksjoner sa lenge de vises pa tegningen:

/'i'\ Apparatet har 2 ulike niv3er.

R . .

/-:,3 Apparatet har 3 ulike nivaer.

{/5\; Apparatet har en vanntank for a fukte luften i rommet.
AN

l_@/ Apparatet har en bergringsskjerm som enkelt lar deg velge en annen innstilling.

;;’:3 | Apparatet har en timer-funksjon

Apparatet er utstyrt med en bglgefunksjon som lar viften lage en bglgebevegelse samtidig som den
ventilerer.

Viften kan bgyes litt.

At

@'O I Apparatet har en luftfukterfunksjon som bidrar til en ytterligere nedkjglende effekt.
NV

Il. Sikkerhetsinformasjon
Ikke stikk gjenstander eller fingre gjennom beskyttelsesskjermene.
Ikke plasser gjenstander, som klaer, pa apparatet.

Veer forsiktig med langt har. Dette kan suges inn av luftstrémmen. Hold tilstrekkelig avstand.

Behold alle sikkerhetsinstruksjoner og instruksjoner for fremtidig bruk.
Beskrivelse av hvordan lyset fungerer uten fjernkontrollen

PA/AV: Lyset blir slatt helt pa/av.
Etter 3 ha blitt slatt pa igjen, justeres det til 100 % lysstyrke. Alle tidligere innstillinger tilbakestilles.

Beskrivelse av hvordan lyset fungerer med fjernkontrollen

1. & 2. Av/P3

Lyset blir slatt helt pa/av.

Etter 3 ha blitt slatt pa igjen, justeres det til 100 % lysstyrke. Alle tidligere innstillinger tilbakestilles.

3. Apparatet har 3 ulike nivaer.

4. & 8. Lysstyrke-regulator: Justeringen finner sted i stadier. Ved a trykke i en kort periode

er det mulig & kontrollere de individuelle trinnene. Hold knappen inne for 8 oppna maksimal eller minimal
lysstyrke.

5. Modus

1) Lysstyrke 100 % 3000K

2) Lysstyrke 100 % 4000K

3) Lysstyrke 100 % 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. Justeringen finner sted i stadier. Ved a trykke i en kort periode er det mulig a kontrollere de individuelle
trinnene. Hold knappen inne for 3 oppna varmeste eller kaldeste fargeinnstilling.

9. Angi arbeidstid, valgene er 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Nattlys

Teknisk informasjon

Nominell effekt: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Serviceverdi: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Effektniva viftelyd: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Mak. Luftstrgm fra vifte: 32 m3/min

Stregmforbruk i standby-modus: 0,5 W

Maks. lufthastighet: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Samsvarserklaering

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, erkleerer herved at dette produktet er i samsvar
med direktiv 2014/53/EF. Den komplette teksten til EF-samsvarserklaeringen er tilgjengelig pa fglgende
Internett-adresse: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Ventilatoram ir $adas funkcijas, ja tas ir paraditas shematiskaja ziméjuma:

2 - .. v= s - .

Ty lericei ir 2 dazadi jaudas limeni.

N

T - vz g: - .

roa lericeiir3 dazadi jaudas limeni.

Ny

P - - . T .

) lericei ir Gdens tvertne telpas gaisa mitrinasanai.

"/7--7\‘- - . - - - . - .. ey V- . -
@] lerice ir aprikota ar skarienekranu, kas lauj érti izveéléties dazadus iestatijumus.
) J

// ;\, - .. . ..

:j;:)j: lericei ir taimera funkcija

=

lericei ir svarstibu funkcija, kas Jauj ventilatora kustibai veikt vienlaicigu ventilaciju.

Ventilatora galvu var nedaudz noliekt.

f/ 7777\' - .. . . - .. . . . -V
:j@foj: lericei ir telpas mitrinasanas funkcija, kas veicina papildu dzesésanas efektu.
N

Il. Drosibas noradijumi
Neievietojiet priekSmetus vai pirkstus caur aizsargrezgi.
Nenovietojiet priekSmetus, pieméram, apgérba gabalu uz ierices.

Uzmanibu no gariem matiem. Tos var iesukt gaisa plisma. levérojiet pietiekamu attalumu.

Saglabajiet visus drosibas noradijumus un instrukciju uzzinai nakotné.

Apraksts par to, ka gaismeklis darbojas bez talvadibas pults

ON/OFF (IESLEGTS/IZSLEGTS): Gaismeklis tiek ieslégts/pilnigi izslégts.

Kad tiek ieslégts atkartoti, tas darbojas ar 100% spilgtumu. Visi iepriekséjie iestatijumi tiek atiestatiti.

Apraksts par to, ka gaismeklis darbojas ar talvadibas pulti

1. & 2. Jjungimas (ON) / iSjungimas (OFF)

Gaismeklis tiek ieslegts/pilnigi izslégts.

Kad tiek iesléegts atkartoti, tas darbojas ar 100% spilgtumu. Visi iepriekséjie iestatijumi tiek atiestatiti.

3. lericeiir 3 dazadi jaudas limeni.
4. & 8. Spilgtuma regulé3ana: Regulé3ana notiek pakapju veida. Tslaicigi nospiezot,
iespéjams vadit atseviSkas pakapes. Ja poga tiek turéta nospiesta, tiek sasniegts maksimalais vai minimalais
spilgtums.
5. ReZims
1) Spilgtums 100% 3000K
2) Spilgtums 100% 4000K
3) Spilgtums 100% 6500K
4) RGB
6. & 7. Regulésana notiek pakapju veida. Tslaicigi nospieZot, iespéjams vadit atsevidkas pakapes. Ja poga tiek
turéta nospiesta, tiek sasniegts siltakais vai aukstakais tonis.

9. Darbosanas laika iestatisana, Taimeris ir iestatits uz 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Naktinis apSvietimas

Tehniska informacija

Nominala jauda: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Kalpo$anas vértiba: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Ventilatora skanas limenis: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Maksimalas ventilatora plasmas lielums: 32 m3/min

Stravas patérins gaidisanas rezZima: 0,5 W

Maksimalais gaisa atrums: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Atbilstibas deklaracija

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberga, ar $o deklaré, ka Sis izstradajums atbilst direktivai
Nr. 2014/53/EU. Pilns ES atbilstibas deklaracijas teksts ir pieejams $ada interneta adresé: https://files.trio-
lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



Ventilator ima sledeca svojstva, pod uvetom da su ista prikazane na Sematskom crtezu:

/-i\ Aparat ima 2 razli¢ita nivoa snage.

/-:,3 Aparat ima 3 razlicita nivoa snage.
{/5\; Aparat ima posudu za vodu radi vlaZzenja vazduha u prostoriji.
AN

l_@/ Aparat je opremljen ekranom osetljivim na dodir koji omogucava udoban izbor razli¢itih podesavanja.
:j::) | Aparat ima funkciju brojaca vremena
Uredaj ima oscilacijsku funkciju, koja omoguéava zakretanje ventilatora uz istovremenu ventilaciju.

Glava ventilatora moze se u ograni¢enoj meri nagnuti.

/@g Aparat ima funkciju vlaZenja prostorije, Sto doprinosi dodatnom efektu hladenja.
00/

Il. Bezbednosna uputstva
Ne provlacite nikakve predmete ili prste kroz zastitnu resetku.
Ne stavljajte nikakve predmete, kao npr. odevne predmete, na aparat.

Budite oprezni s dugom kosom. Strujanjem vazduha ona se moZe usisati. DrZite dovoljnu udaljenost.

Sacuvajte sve bezbednosna uputstva i instrukcije za ubudude.

Opis funkcije bez daljinskog upravljaca

UKLJ/ISKLJ: Svetiljka se kompletno ukljuéuje odn. iskljuduje i posle ponovnog ukljuéivanja se podesava na
osvetljenost od 100%. Sva prethodna podesavanja se resetuju.

Opis funkcije sa daljinskim upravljacem

1. & 2. UKklj./1sklj.

Svetiljka se kompletno ukljucuje odn. iskljucuje i posle ponovnog ukljucivanja se podesava na osvetljenost od
100%. Sva prethodna podesavanja se resetuju.

3. Aparat ima 3 razli¢ita nivoa snage.

4. & 8. Regulator osvetljenosti: Regulacija se vrsi postepeno. Kratkim pritiskom se mogu aktivirati pojedinacni
stepeni. Trajnim pritiskanjem tastera se postize maksimum odn. minimum osvetljenosti.

5. ReZim

1) Svetlost 100 % 3000K

2) Svetlost 100 % 4000K

3) Svetlost 100 % 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. Regulacija se vrsi postepeno. Kratkim pritiskom se mogu aktivirati pojedinacni stepeni. Trajnim
pritiskanjem tastera se postiZe najtoplije odn. Najhladnije podeSavanje boje.

9. Postavljanje vremena rada, tajmer je 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Nocno svetlo

Tehnicke informacije

Jadina struje: 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

Radna vrednost: 0,7 (m3/min)/W

Nivo jaine zvuka ventilatora: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Maks. protok vazduha u ventilatoru: 32 m3/min

Potrosnja struje u rezimu pripravnosti: 0,5 W

Maks. brzina vazduha: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Deklaracija o uskladenosti

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj proizvod uskladen sa
Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Puni tekst deklaracije o uskladenosti EU na raspolaganju je na sledecoj internet adresi:
https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R62672132.pdf



BeHTUAATOP MaE TaKi XapaKTEPUCTUKM, AKLLO BOHU NOKa3aHi Ha CXeMaTUYHOMY KpecC/eHHi

MpucTpilt Mae 2 pi3Hi piBHI NOTYXHOCTI.

MpucTpilt mae 3 pi3HUX pPiBHA NOTYXHOCTI.

MpucTpit mae pesepByap oA BOAU A5 3BONOXKEHHA NOBITPA NPUMILLEHHSA.

MpUCTpilt OCHALLEHNI CEHCOPHMM AUCMNEEM, WO A03BOJIAE 3PY4HO BUOUPATM Pi3Hi HANALWITYBAHHSA.
MpucTpit mae PpyHKLjito Talimepa

MpucTpit Mae PyHKLiO KONMBAHHA, AKA L03BONSAE BEHTUNATOPY KOJIMBATUCA, OAHOYACHO NPOBITPIOHOYMN.

[ONOBKY BEHTMAATOPA MOXKHA 371€TKa HAXUAUTK.

v IANY .o . .
{ (‘ijQ ) MpucTpit Mae PyHKLiO 3BOIOXKEHHA NPUMILLEHHA, LLO CNPUAE A0AATKOBOMY ePEKTY OXONOAKEHHSA.
Nl

Il. iHCTPYKUi 3 TexHiKM 6e3nekn

He BcTaBnaiite 6yab-aki npegmeTn abo nasbli Yepes 3aXMCHY PeLUiTKy.

He Knagitb Ha NpuUcTpilt byab-aKi npegMeTn, HaNpUKNaL O4Ar.

ByabTe obepexHi 3 LOBrMM BONOCCAM. X MOXHa BCMOKTYBaTU MOBITPSHUM NOTOKOM. Tpumalite 6e3neyHy AncTaHLjio.

36epiraiTe BCi BKA3iBKM Ta iHCTPYKL,i w040 6e3nekn 4na Noganblioro BUKOPUCTAHHA.

Onuc Toro, AK NPaLIOE CBITUNIbHUK 6€3 NynbTa AUCTAHLIAHOrO KepyBaHHS

YBIMK. / BUMK.: CBiTUNbHWK YBIMKHEHO 360 BUMKHEHO NOBHICTIO | BCTAHOBOETLCA HAa 100% ACKPABOCTi NpY NOBTOPHOMY
YBIMKHEHHI. Yci nonepeaHi HanawTyBaHHA CKMAAOTbLCA.

Onuc Toro, AK NPALIOE CBITUNIbHUK 3 NYIbTOM AUCTAHLiAHOrO KepyBaHHA

1. & 2. YBIMKHEHO BUMKHEHO

CBIiTUIbHUK NOBHICTIO BMUKAETLCA 360 BUMMKAETHLCSA | HanawToByEeTbCA HA 100% ACKPaBOCTI NP NOBTOPHOMY BK/IIOUEHHI.
Yci nonepeaHi HanawTyBaHHA CKUAAOTLCA.

3. MpucTpilt mae 3 pi3HMX PiBHA NOTYXHOCTI.
4. & 8. PerynaTtop AcKkpaBocTi: PeryntoBaHHA BiabyBaeTbcA noeTanHo. HaTUCKaHHAM NPOTAFOM KOPOTKOFO Nepiody MOXHa
KOHTPO/1t0BATN OKpeMi eTanu. MocTiMHe HaTUCKaHHA KHOMKW NPU3BOAUTL A0 AOCATHEHHA MaKCMManbHOI abo MiHiManbHOI
ACKPaBOCTiI.
5. Mode

1) Ackpasictb 100% 3000K

2) AckpasicTb 100% 4000K

3) AckpasicTb 100 % 6500K

4) RGB
6. & 7. HanawTyBaHHA BiAbyBa€eTbCA NoeTanHO. HaTUCKAHHAM NPOTArOM KOPOTKOro Nepioay MOXHa KOHTPOOBATH
oKpemi eTanu. MNocTiHe HaTUCKaHHA KHOMKW NPU3BOAMUTL A0 HAaWTENNiWoro abo HalxoN04HILLOro HaNaAWTYBaHHS KONbOpPY.

9. BcTaHoBNEHHS Yacy poboTu (3 H = roguHa), Talimep 1H, 2H, 4H

10. HiyHe cBiTno

TexHiuHa iHpopmauina

CnoskmBaHHsA eHeprii: : 79.3W (39.6W / 40W)

PagHa wkigamsicts: 0,7 (Mm3/min)/W

HiBO cuabHWIA 3BYK BeHTUAATOpa: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

MakKc. NpOTOK NOBITPA Y BeHTUAATOPI : 32 m3/min

MocunaHHA cTpymy B pexkmmi rotosHocTi : 0,5 W

Makc. weuakicte nositpa : 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,8 m/s

Jeknapauina npo BignoBigHicTb

Lium, Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, 3asaBnse, Wwo uei npoayKT signosigae AupekTusi 2014/53
/ EC. MoBHUWI TeKCT AeKknapauji BignosigHocTi EC 4OCTYNHWUIA 3a Takoo iHTepHeT-agpecoto: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-
conformity/R62672132.pdf



